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~ 
CHAPTER 400—H.F.No. 2386

~ 

An act relating to solid waste management; granting authority to St. Louis county; 
providing an exemption from the bond requirement for a contract for the construction of a 
solid waste facility in Kanabec county under certain circumstances; proposing coding for new 
law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 383C.

~ 

~~

~ 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

~ 

Section 1. [383C.807] SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT.
~ 

~~ 

Subdivision _l_. Notwithstanding section 471.345 9; other law, §_t, Louis 
county ggy contract f_o§ t_h_e acquisition, construction, improvement, mainte- 
nance, _q_r_' operation 9_f solid waste facilities pg property pr property rigpts for 
spljg waste facilities py fly means available a_ng gr Q11 manner determined py 
me §t_._ Louis county board, @ o_r without advertisement E bids; provided, 
however, _t_lLat a_ny reguest Q proposal g other contract negotiated under fl1_i§ 
subdivision glpqll reguire competitive negotiation gig more tfl o_r1e vendor 9_r 
contractor. 

~~~

~

~ 

~~~ 

Subd. _2_. Towns a_md_ home g_u_lp charter g statutogy cities within service 
areas determined under section 400.08, subdivision .2; fly contract wig; _$_’p 
Louis county Q provide solid waste management, maintenance, _c_>_r; operation 
services a_t solid waste facilities. Towns all cities with,,n a_ service gig gay 
form _a ic_>_ip1 board t_o provide flip solid waste services t_o pg county l_Jy contract. 

~~~~ 

~~ Subd. ,1 E9; pgp pugposes o_f spfl waste management including, Q po_t 
limited ftp, E acqusition, construction, improvement maintenance, Q opera- 
ggp gp‘ solid waste facilities 9; property pr property rigpts fg‘ waste facili- 
fig, 1h_e _S_t, Louis county board a_<:t_s_ £9; 3 unorganized territories. Ap a_ct pfglg 
county board ir_1_ providing solid waste management services ftp unorganized 
townships is Q valid as a, similar §._c'_t o_f g w_vv_p board o_r meeting. 

Sec. 2. EXEMPTION FROM BOND REQUIREMENT.

~

~ 

~~~

~ 

~~ 

Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes. section 574.26, g other 11/ £9 th_e 
contrary, a_t bond i_s_ _n_cp required Q‘ g contract fig; t_l;e construction pf g si 
waste composting facility ping‘ t_o @ _1_, 1991, ip Kanabec county‘ provided phat 
pp payment pf gr_1y portion pftfi contract _i_s_ reguired before completion pf 
_t_llc_ project. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

~~ 

~~

~ 

Section _l takes effect t_l_1_e $11 after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 
section 645.021, subdivision Q, py t_l1e_ §t_. Louis county’ board. Section Q Q 
effective _t_l_1_e dpy after final enactment. _ 

~~

~ 
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CHAPTER 401—H.F.No. 2084 
An act relating to statutes; revising the text of certain laws to remove redundant and 

obsolete language, to simplify grammar and syntax, and to improve the style of language 
without causing changes in the meaning of the laws; amending Minnesota Statutes 1988, 
chapters 367, as amended; and 368, as amended. . 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
REVISOR’S BILL 

ARTICLE 1 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1988, chapter 367, as amended by Laws 
1989, chapter 24, sections 1 to 6, is amended to read: 

367.01 DELIVERY TO SUCCESSOR. 
Every town officer shall, immediately after qualifying, demand of f_r9_rp the 

ofl"1cer’s predecessor; or other person having control or possession t-hereof o_f 
glh=._m_, all books, records, and other property belonging to the office; and, Every 
person having control or possession of any web beeles; eeeerels; or property gg‘ 
ghqhi shall, upon sueh ghg demand, deliver the same ghem to sueh the officer. 

367.02 RESIGNATIONS. 
The town board, for sufficient cause shown to it, shall accept the resignation 

of any town officer; in which ease, The board shall -feft-h’fl~i-t-h promptly give 
notice thereof 91‘ mg resignation to the town clerk. 

367.03 OFFICERS ELECTED AT ANNUAL ELECTION; VACANCIES. 
Subdivision 1. OFFICERS, TERMS. Except in towns operating under option 

A, there flhgg supervisors shall be elected in each town three supervisors as 
provided in this section. where When a new town has been or may be i_s 
organized and supervisors have been or may be a_re_ elected for seek town at a 
town meeting prior to the annual town election, sueh supervisors ghg shall serve only until the next annual town election, At whieh t_h2_1_t_ election three supervi- 
sors shall be elected, one for three years, one for two years, and one for one year, 
so that the term of one shall expire each year. The number of years for which 
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